A fes®

SCO 74-75, BANK SQUARE SECTOR 17-B,CHANDIGARH - 160017
Email id: dgmcomml.pswc@punjab.gov.in Ph:0172-5197849

|

No./PWC/Comml./CS-2/F-1/ /95,-66 /25, Dated: 0 7. o5 2025
To ‘

All District Managers,
PSWC.

Sub: Revision of tariff of notified commodities by Central Warehousing
Corporation w.e.f. 01.04.2025.

Refer to subject cited above.

Find enclosed herewith a copy of tariff revised by CWC w.e.f.
01.04.2025 applicable on the notified commodities with the direction to
implement the revised storage charges for the year 2025-26 in letter and
spirit w.e.f. 01.04.2025 onwards.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Encls: (15 Pages) Ol;)o
: Chief Manager (Comml.)
For Managing Directyoé'/

No./PWC/Comml./CS-2/F-1/ ) 947-76 [25, Dated: o7.o5 2025
A copy of above is forwarded to: |

1. All the Branch Officers, PSWC for information and necessary action.
MFA, PSWC is requested to monitor/ensure the realization of
storage charges by DMs, PSWC as per revised tariff.

2. CTO, PSWC with the request to update/upload tariff on PSWC
Website/Portal.

ol
- Chief Manager (Comm}}L :

For Office use only
Dak Portal Ref. No.
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CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
{A Govt. of india Undertaking)

-G F ﬁ"{ HUBRUI/Warehousing for Everyone

CWC CO-CD0COST/1/2024-COMM (106659) Date: 03.03.2025

All Regional Manager
Central Warehousing Corporation

Regional Offices

Sub.: Revision of storage tariff w.e.f. 01.04.2025 at Central Warehouses.
Sir/Madam,

In reference to this office letter of even number dated 19.02.2025 regarding revision of tariff for
FY 2025-26 w.e.f. 01.04.2025, feed-backs were received from few Regional Offices which have been
reviewed and the Competent Authority has approved the public tariff for FY 2025-26 taking into
account the business scenario, market conditions, existing depositor and commodity profile, market
rates, utilization pattern of the warehouse and other relevant factors.

1. All Warehouses have been categorised under 13 warehouse categories. Two additional categories
namely 1250 and 1450 have been introduced to optimize the inter-category tariff and have more
tariff avenues. ‘

2. The Area Basis Tariff for all existing warchouses has been revised in line with the
recommendations of RMs, occupancy of the WHs, Depositors’ profile and market rate in the
locality. Concept of tariff in each category except 1770 and 1800 has been framed as per the
pricing strategy of 0.99 effect.

3. SDWT tariff has been renamed as Area with Inventory Management (AIM) and its value across all
categories have been kept unhanged as 10% higher of DWT tariff. The Warehouse wise category,
DWT Area Rates (Gross) in Sq. ft., AIM Area Rates (Gross/Net) in Sq. ft., Bonded Rates (Gross)
in Sq. ft. and Fertilizer Rates in MT are enclosed as Annexure-I.

4. The Commodity wise Tariff (Bag Basis) for all commodities have been increased by 3% in line
with the WPI and weighment charges are also added to club the weighment charges for
warehouses. Due to this inclusion, NO additional weighment charges shall be collected from
any depositor for storage of stock on bag basis. Besides this, commodity tariff for Copra & FP
Cotton Bales are kept unchanged while commodity tariff of Mustard/Taramira is increased by
6% in compensation of revision of Bag Equivalent. Therefore, concerned Warehouse Managers
storing Copra & Mustard/Taramira is advised to store the stock as per revised Bag Equivalent
for optimum utilization of storage space and revenue realization. Commodities, whose tariff
was fixed during FY24-25, have been included in the tariff, if any such commodity is not
included in tariff, intimation to this office may be done. If any such commodity or any new
commodity is received at the warehouses, the proposal for the same may be sent to CO for
fixation of storage tariff accordingly. The revised Commodity wise tariff is enclosed as
Annexure-II.

5. The Special Commodity Tariff for Farmers & Traders (Bag Basis) which was issued in the year
2022-23 i.e., dated 14.09.2022 has been discontinued for FY 2025-26.

6. Tariff for Weighment Charges other than storage at CWC WHs, Metals storage, Cold Storage
i #10: 4/1, T Fhepma wiansmer wifa wrf, 8w a@m,ag Reft-110016
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Vashi, Ambad (Nashik) charges has also been revisedand attached as Annexure-III.

7. Considering the inventory management and extra establishment cost for storing and managing
books, the AIM tariff for 'BOOKS' stored under AIM has been fixed and retained at 36% higher
than DWT tariff as per Annexure IV.

8. AIM FUMIGABLE STOCK TARIFF shall be applicable as per Annexure V.

9. In case of utilization on Dedicated Warehousing Terms (DWT) being inbuilt annual escalation
clause, the annual escalation of tariff as per the agreement shall continue to be applicable from due
date (date of anniversary or financial year wise as applicable).

10. Bonded area tariff shall be applicable only for custom notified warehouses, if any Time Barred
bond (TBB)/seized/confiscated cargo are lying in such warehouses those are not custom notified
then the storage charges shall be applicable as per AIM rates.

11. FCI/SCSC Gunny Bales: Separate hills to be generated for food grain and gunny bales stored
within reserved space. The bills for food-grains stored will not attract GST, however, bills for
storage of gunny bales in reserved space will attract GST.

For example; at any center FCI/SCSC has reservation of 5000 MT and out of this 5000 MT
capacity FCI stored 100 MT of gunny bales and 4900 MT of food-grain, in this scenario the
separate bills will be raised for 4900 MT food-grain on reservation rates (without GST) and for 100
MT gunny bales on reservation rates (with applicable GST).

This shall be applicable only where minimum guaranteed reservation period is of 01 year.

12. Tariff with regard to FCl on guarantee basis is regulated by the Ministry, based on
recommendations of Chief Advisor Cost (CAC), Ministry of Finance and the same shall be
circulated as and when revised.

13. As per the current billing logic in case of General Basis monthly billing depositors, bills shall be
generated ACKs wise which has completed 30 days storage as per this office circular dated
02.07.2020. Due to this, logic, stock received on 28" of any month shall be billed after completion
of 30 days i.e. 27" of next month. However, to streamline the process and and as advised by the
IA Division to proetct the financial interest of CWC, billing logic has been revised and bills shall
be generated in the end of same month, on which stock is received. For example, if stock is
received on 28" April, then its billing should be done in billing month of April itself for no. of
days stored in that month i.e., for 03 days in this case and for the calculation of day wise tariff, no.
of days to be stored divided by 30 days (Month is considered 30 days irrespective of calendar
month) multiplied with monthly tariff may be kept.

14. In case of DWT/AIM last billing for part month, per day tariff may be calculated by dividing no.
of days by 30 as month. For example, if reservation is valid till 18" August 2025, then in last bill,
per day tariff may be calculated as No. of Days for utilization (18)/30 irrespective of calendar
month.

15. No rebate may be allowed without approval of Corporate Office except under DoP of RMs. The
existing rebate of 10% to Co-operatives/ Agri Start-ups and 30% to Farmers i.c., bonafide
agriculturist only for the storage of their products as per Para 7 of CO circular issued vide letter No.
CWC-BD/II-Tariff/91 dated 13.01.1992 may be continued. Rebate on account of bulk storage,
longer term storage and other special circumstances shall be decided on case-to-case basis with the
prior approval of Corporate Office if it is beyond the DoP of RMs. Rebate already offered will
continue till expiry of period agreed upon. All other Rebate shall be regulated through rebate
policy circulated vide letter no. CWC CO-CDODEDI/6/2023-COMM dated 08.01.2024.
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16. It may be ensured and confirmed that tariff of all the warehouses either Hired or Own under your
jurisdiction has been revised and implemented. Further tariff for any other general
warehouse/commodity which has not been included in the revised tariff may be brought to the
knowledge of CO for fixation/revision. If any centre has been closed and still appearing in tariff,
the same may be intimated to CO.

17. Storage/MF tariff for CFS/ICD/ICP/ACCs/RWCs may continue to be fixed for each centre
depending on its location, availability of business and quantum of competition. However, RM may
send the proposal for revision of tariff if not considered/revised already. Under no circumstances
the existing tariff will be continued beyond 01.04.2025 without CO approval.

18. Goods and Service Tax/any other tax as levied by the Central/State Govt. or local bodies, if any,
will be charged extra wherever applicable, in addition to storage, insurance charges etc.

19. RM should bring out a booklet containing tariff for various warehouses/commodities in the
Region and may communicate to concerned Warehouses/Depositors. It should also contain
general terms and conditions for storage/delivery etc.

It is advised to re-check the revised tariff and intimate if there is any disparity so that the same may be
reviewed at the Corporate Office. It is also directed to strictly implement the revised tariff and monitor
its impact on the income of the centers.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter and bring the revised tariff to the notjce of all concerned
Depositors/Customers in your region for implementation.

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari

Date: 2025.03.03
17:26:11 +05'30'

(B Nirmal)
Group General Manager (Comm.)

Enclosed: As Above. ((x

Copy to:
1) GGM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi- For kind information and with request to
incorporate the same in WMS and uploading at the CWC website under Tariff
Tab.
2) Sr. GM (Finance), CWC, CO, New Delhi-For kind information.
3) Sr. GM (Technical), CWC, CO, New Delhi-For kind information.
4) Manager (SS) to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi for kind information.
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ANNEXURE-I
REVISED GENERAL TARIFF FOR FY 2025-26

DWT (GROSS AIM (GROSS AIM (NET AREA

S.NG. WAREHOUSE NO. OF AREF/;.P::RSQ’ AREFALP::RSQ‘ PER SQ. FT. PER
CATEGORY | WAREHOUSES MONTH MONTH :n;::::;

TARIFF) TARIFF)

1 740 59 15.99 17.59 24.05
2 780 116 16.99 18.69 25.55
3 860 55 19.99 " 21.99 30.07
4 950 114 21.99 24.19 33.07
5 1060 51 23.99 26.39 36.08
6 1090 33 25.99 28.59 39.09
7 1250 4 27.99 30.79 . 42.09
8 1400 33 29.99 32.99 45.1
9 1450 6 31.99 35.19 48.11
10 1530 10 36.99 40.69 55.63
11 1650 3 41.99 46.19 63.15
12 1770 8 52.06 57.27 78.29
13 1800 6 58.42 64.27 87.86

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari

Date: 2025.03.03
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W DWT (GROSS | AIM (GROSS | AIM (NET | FERTILIZER BONDED
SR.N 8 g AREAPERSQ.] AREAPER | AREAPER | (PERMT | (GROSS AREA

0. STATE WAREHOUSE é g FT. PER SQ. FT. PER | SQ. FT. PER PER PER SQ. FT.

<3 MONTH MONTH MONTH MONTH PER WEEK

3 TARIFF) TARIFF) TARIFF) TARIFF) TARIFF)
V JREGION- CHANDIGARH
1 CHANS:_GARH CHANDIGARH 1770 52.06 57.27 78.29 17.48
2 LADAKH UT DRASS 780 16.99 18.69 25.55
3 LADAKH UT ZANSKAR 780 16.99 18.69 25.55

ABOHAR OPEN
4 PUNJAB (HIRED) 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
5 PUNJAB ABOHAR-I 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
6 PUNJAB AJITWAL 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
7 PUNJAB AMRITSAR- | 950 21.99 24.19 33.07
8 PUNJAB AM(*;I;)SAR 950 21.99 124.19 33.07
BARETA
9 PUNJAB (HIRED) 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
10 PUNJAB BATHINDA 950 21.99 24.19 33.07
11 PUNJAB BHOGPUR 860 19.99 21.99 30.07
12 PUNJAB BUDHLADA 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
BUDHLADA I
13 PUNJAB (HIRED) 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
14 PUNJAB CHANALON 780 16.99 18.69 25.55
15 PUNJAB FAZILKA 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
16 PUNJAB GARHSHANKAR 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
17 PUNJAB GURDASPUR 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
18 PUNJAB HOSHIARPUR 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
19 PUNJAB LUDHIANA 1060 23.99 26.39 36.08 9.67
MANDI

20 PUNJAB GOBINDGARH 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
21 PUNJAB MANSA 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
22 PUNJAB MOGA-I 860 19.99 21.99 30.07
23 PUNJAB MOGA-II 860 19.99 21.99 30.07
24 PUNJAB MOHALI 1530 36.99 40.69 55.63 14.78
25 PUNJAB MUKTSAR 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
26 PUNJAB NABHA(BD) 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
27 PUNJAB NABHA(G) 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
28 PUNJAB PATHANKOT-BD 740 15.99 17.59 24.05
29 PUNJAB ROPAR 860 19.99 21.99 30.07
30 PUNJAB SIRHIND 860 19.99 21.99 30.07

NOTE :- STORAGE TARIFF FOR OPEN AREA WILL BE 60% OF COVERED AREA RATE IN GENERAL WAREHOUSING SEGMENT &
EXPORT WAREHOUSE ATTACHED TO CFS/ICD AND 75% OF COVERED AREA RATE FOR BONDED WH.

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari

Date: 2025.03.03
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COMMODITY TARIFF FY 2025-26

ANNEXURE-II

STACK CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE
S.NO. COMMODITY PACKING TYPE] PACKING WEIGHT HEIGHT BE RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISE REMARKS
740 780 860 950 1060 1090 1250 1400 1450 1530 1650 1770 1800

1 WHEAT BAG UPTO 50 25 1.00 636 657 723 789 877 890 917 1128 1162 1228 1321 1488 1597 Inc Ins,
Above 50 to 75 22 1.58 1001 1035 1138 1243 1381 1402 1444 1777 1831 1936 2082 2346 2517 Inc Ins.

Above 75 to 100 18 193 1224 1265 1392 1521 1689 1714 1766 2174 2240 2367 2547 2869 3079 Inc Ins,

2 RICE ( Non-Basmati) BAG UPTO 26 20 0.78 497 513 565 616 684 695 716 881 908 959 1031 1162 1246 Inc Ins,
Above 26 to 50 25 1.25 794 821 903 986 1095 1112 1146 1409 1452 1535 1650 1860 1995 Inc Ins,

Above 50 to 75 17 1.55 1003 1037 1141 1246 1384 1404 1447 1780 1834 1939 2085 2350 2521 Inc Ins,

3 RICE (BASMATI) BAG UPTO 26 16 0.75 549 582 621 682 801 844 870 1003 1033 1161 1204 1352 1532 | ExclIns,
Above 26 to 50 13 - 120 866 920 989 1088 1264 1302 1341 1591 1639 1827 1903 2133 2419 Excl Ins,

4 PADDY (Non=Basmati) BAG UPTO 35 16 0.82 697 746 763 850 1019 1052 1084 1270 1309 1477 1548 1699 1930 Inc Ins.
Above 35 to 50 22 0.88 905 959 1003 1117 1314 1352 1393 1658 1708 1909 1990 2232 2523 Inc Ins,

Above 50 to 75 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Inc Ins,

Above 75 to 85 14 207 1484 1540 1709 1880 2106 2140 2205 2749 2832 3010 3246 3670 3938 Inc Ins,

5 PADDY (BASMATI) BAG UPTO 35 16 0.82 697 746 763 850 1019 1052 1084 1270 1309 1477 1548 1699 1930 Excl Ins,
Above 35 to 50 22 0.88 905 959 1003 1117 1314 1352 1393 1658 1708 1909 1990 2232 2523 Excl Ins,

Above 50 to 75 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Excl Ins,

Above 75 to 85 14 2.07 1484 1540 1709 1880 2106 2140 2205 2749 2832 3010 3246 3670 3938 Excl Ins.

6 MAIZE BAG UPTO 50 20 1.00 718 746 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 Inc Ins,
Above 50 to 75 18 148 1061 1103 1223 1345 1506 1531 1577 1967 2026 2153 2322 2625 2817 Inc Ins,

Above 75 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Inc Ins,

7 BAJRA BAG UPTO 50 20 1.00 718 746 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 Inc Ins,
Above 50 to 75 18 148 1061 1103 1223 1345 1506 1531 1577 1967 2026 2153 2322 2625 2817 Inc Ins,

Above 75 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Inc Ins,

8 JOWAR BAG UPTO 26 20 0.71 514 534 592 651 729 741 764 951 980 1041 1123 1269 1362 Inc Ins,
Above 26 to 50 20 1.00 718 746 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 Inc Ins.

Above 50 to 75 18 148 1061 1103 1223 1345 1506 1531 1577 1967 2026 2153 2322 2625 2817 Inc Ins,

Above 75 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Inc Ins,

9 RAGI BAG UPTO 50 22 121 848 902 1001 1100 1232 1259 1297 1608 1657 1761 1899 2090 2304 Inc Ins,
10  JBARLEY BAG UPTO 50 18 1.05 754 783 869 955 1070 1087 1120 1396 1438 1529 1648 1863 1999 | ExclIns,
11 KHAPALI(WHEAT HUSK) BAG 60 to 80 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Inc Ins,
12 FLOUR BAG 50 to 100 12 2.23 1400 1550 1707 1843 1945 2279 2348 2673 2754 2782 3151 3397 3803 Excl Ins.
13 SAGO P, BAG UPTO 50 18 1.00 718 756 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 Excl Ins,
14 |SOYABEAN JUTE BAG UPTO 50 16 1.18 835 880 976 1073 1201 1221 1258 1569 1616 1693 1852 2026 2247 | Exclins,
Above 50 to 65 16 1.54 1059 1147 1272 1399 1502 1593 1641 2026 2087 2115 2394 2581 2887 Excl Ins.

Above 65 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Excl Ins,

Above 100 to 115 15 2.02 1400 1503 1668 1835 1945 2088 2151 2684 2765 2782 3151 3397 3803 | ExclIns,

URAD (BROKEN/WHOLE) Above 26 to 50 20 1.07 769 798 885 974 1090 1108 1142 1423 1466 1558 1679 1899 2037 Excl Ins.

15 BAG Above 50 to 60 16 1.43 861 894 992 1091 1222 1242 1280 1596 1644 1746 1883 2128 2285 Excl Ins.
Above 60 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExcllIns,
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STACK CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE
S.NO. COMMODITY PACKING TYPE| PACKING WEIGHT HEIGHT BE RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISE REMARKS
740 780 860 950 1060 | 1090 | 1250 | 1400 ]| 1450 | 1530 | 1650 | 1770 | 1800
16 |MOONG (BROKEN/WHOLE) BAG UPTO 26 24 050 | 473 516 561 582 692 751 774 844 870 937 1008 | 1138 | 1269 | Exclins,
‘Above 26 to 50 20 .07 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 | 1142 1423 1466 1558 | 1679 1899 | 2037 | Excllns,
Above 50 to 60 20 120 | 86l 894 992 1091 1222 | 1242 1280 1596 1644 | 1746 | 1883 | 2128 | 2285 | Exclins.
Above 60 to 100 20 .79 | 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 | 1851 | 1907 | 2379 | 2451 | 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Exclins,
17 |MASOOR (BROKEN/WHOLE) BAG UPTO 25 24 050 | 473 516 561 582 692 751 774 844 870 937 1008 | 1138 | 1269 | Exclins.
Above 25 to 50 20 107 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 | 1142 1423 1466 1558 | 1679 | 1899 | 2037 | Exclins,
‘Above 50 to 60 20 120 | sel 894 992 1091 1222 1242 1280 1596 | 1644 | 1746 | 1883 | 2128 | 2285 | Exclins,
18 |TUR (BROKEN/WHOLE) BAG UPTO 25 24 050 | 473 516 561 582 692 751 774 844 870 937 1008 | 1138 | 1269 | Exclins,
‘Above 25t0 50 20 107 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 | 1142 1423 1466 1558 | 1679 1899 | 2037 | Exclins,
Above 50 to 60 20 120 | sel 894 992 1091 1222 | 1242 1280 1596 1644 | 1746 | 1883 | 2128 | 2285 | Exclins,
‘Above 60 to 100 15 179 | 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 | 1851 1907 | 2379 | 2451 | 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Exclins.
: ‘Above 100 to 125 14 323 | 2115 | 2229 2458 | 2714 | 3029 | 3114 | 3208 | 3998 | 4118 | 4369 | 4711 | 5356 | 5754 | Exclins,
19 |GREENGRAM BAG UPTO 25 24 050 | a73 516 561 582 692 751 774 844 870 937 1008 | 1138 | 1269 | Exclins,
(BROKEN/WHOLE) ‘Above 25 to 50 20 .07 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 1142 1423 1466 | 1558 | 1679 | 1899 | 2037 | Exclins,
Above 50 to 60 20 120 | el 894 997 1091 1222 | 1242 1280 1596 | 1644 | 1746 | 1883 | 2128 | 2285 | Exclins.
‘Above 60 to 70 20 125 | 898 | 932 1033 1136 | 1273 | 1294 1333 1662 1712 1819 | 1962 | 2218 | 2380 | Excllns,
Above 70 to 100 15 179 | 1283 | 1333 1478 | 1626 | 1821 1851 1907 | 2379 | 2451 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Exclins,
Above 100 to 120 14 273 | 1955 | 2031 | 2253 | 2478 | 2776 | 2821 | 2906 | 3625 | 3734 | 3968 | 4280 | 4838 | 5194 | Excllins,
20 |RED GRAM (BROKEN/WHOLE) BAG ‘Above 25 to 50 20 07 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 | 1142 1423 1466 1558 | 1679 | 1899 | 2037 | Exclins,
‘Above 50 to 60 20 120 | set 894 992 1091 1222 1242 1280 1596 1644 | 1746 | 1883 | 2128 | 2285 | Exclins,
Above 60 to 100 15 179 | 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 | 1851 1907 2379 | 2451 | 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Exclins.
‘Above 100 to 125 10 323 | 2313 | 2402 2665 | 2931 | 3284 | 3337 | 3438 | 4288 | 4417 | 4694 | 5064 | 5723 | 6144 | Exclins,
21 |BLACK GRAM (WHOLE) BAG ‘Above 25 to 50 20 107 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 1142 1423 1466 | 1558 | 1679 | 1899 | 2037 | Exclins.
‘Above 50 to 60 16 143 | 1025 | 1065 1182 1299 1456 | 1479 1524 1901 1958 | 2080 | 2244 | 2535 | 2723 | Exclins,
Above 60 to 100 15 179 | 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 | 1851 1907 | 2379 | 2451 | 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Excilns.
22 |ALL PULSES (Broken/Whole) BAG ‘Above 25 to 50 20 107 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 | 1142 1423 1466 | 1558 | 1679 | 1899 | 2037 | Exclins,
(other than given at s1 15 to 21 Above 50 to 60 20 .20 | 86l 894 992 1091 1222 1242 1280 1596 | 1644 | 1746 | 1883 | 2128 | 2285 | Exclins.
above) ‘Above 60 to 100 15 179 | 1283 | 1333 1478 1626 | 1821 1851 1907 | 2379 | 2451 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Excllins,
23 |YELLOW PEAS BAG UPTO 50 22 113 | s8i1 843 935 1027 | 1151 1169 | 1204 1502 1547 | 1644 | 1774 | 2005 | 2152 | Exclins,
BAG ‘Above 50 to 95 15 179 | 1283 | 1333 1478 | 1626 | 1821 1851 | 1907 | 2379 | 2451 | 2603 | 2808 | 3173 | 3407 | Exclins.
2a  IpEas mg(m UPTO 52 20 0o1 | 708 735 817 899 1008 | 1019 1050 1314 | 13se | 1a23 | as32 | oanwr | oaers o
25 |BENGAL GRAM BAG UPTO 50 20 07 | 769 798 885 974 1090 | 1108 | 1142 1423 1466 | 1558 | 1679 | 1899 | 2037 | Excllins,
Above 50to 60 20 127 | ou 947 1050 | 1155 | 1293 1315 1355 1689 | 1740 | 1848 | 1979 ]| 2253 | 2400 | Exclins,
Above 60 to 80 18 .52 | 1090 | 1132 1256 | 1382 1547 | 1572 1620 | 2020 | 2081 | 2211 | 2385 | 2695 | 2893 | Excllns.
Above 80 to 100 16 191 | 1368 | 1422 1577 1735 | 1943 | 1975 | 2035 2537 | 2614 | 2777 | 2996 | 3386 | 3635 | Exclins,
Above 100 to 115 15 241 | 1727 | 1794 | 1989 | 2188 | 2451 | 2491 | 2566 | 3201 | 3207 | 3503 | 3779 | 4271 | 4586 | Exciins.
26 _ |BLACK GRAM (Broken) BAG UPTO 40 16 089 | 680 713 751 812 911 943 972 1188 | 1224 | 1300 | 1403 | 1584 | 1702 | Exclins,
27 JANISEED BAG 50 to 75 15 179 | 1202 1257 1400 1529 1693 1740 1793 2245 2313 2435 | 2633 | 2985 | 3207 | Exclins.
28 JARECANUT BAG 50 to 75 15 .79 | 1202 | 1257 1400 | 1529 ] 1693 | 1740 | 1793 2245 | 2313 | 2435 | 2633 | 2985 | 3207 | Exclins,
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STACK CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE
S.NO. COMMODITY PACKING TYPE] PACKING WEIGHT HEIGHT BE RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISE REMARKS
_ 740 780 860 950 1060 1090 1250 1400 1450 1530 1650 1770 1800
"29 CUMMIN BAG UP TO 30 18 142 1018 1058 1174 1290 1445 1469 1513 1887 1944 2066 2228 2376 2414 | ExclIns,
BAG 50 to 75 15 1.79 1202 1257 1400 1529 1693 1740 1793 2245 2313 2435 2633 2985 3207 | Exclins,
30 GINGER BAG 50 to 75 15 1.79 1202 1257 1400 1529 1693 1740 1793 2245 2313 2435 2633 2985 3207 | ExclIns.
31 AJWAIN BAG UPTO 50 14 2,30 1647 1711 1899 2088 2340 2378 2450 3054 3146 3344 3606 4077 4376 | ExclIns.
32 CORIANDER (DHANIA) BAG UPTO 40 15 1.66 1120 1167 1304 1420 1576 1625 1674 2088 2151 2264 2443 2776 2986 ] ExclIns,
Above 40 to 75 15 179 1202 1257 1400 1529 1693 1740 1793 2245 2313 2435 2633 2985 3207 | Excllns,
33 FENUGREEK (METHI) BAG UPTO 50 15 145 977 1005 1120 1222 1366 1400 1442 1802 1856 1979 2115 2392 2575 | ExcllIns,
34  |BLACK PEPPER BAG 50 to 75 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns,
35 CHILLIES BAG __UPTO 10 5 0.80 579 598 666 729 816 830 855 1064 1096 1165 1257 1421 1524 | Exclins,
Aboze 10 to 40 10 3,57 2421 2655 2878 2960 3361 3641 3751 4268 4396 4622 5043 5663 6343 | ExclIns,
36  |TURMERIC BULK UPTO 75 15 1.79 1189 1244 1372 1509 1679 1719 1771 2217 2284 2415 2606 2957 3177 | Exclins.
BAG UPTO 75 15 1.79 1189 1244 1372 1509 1679 1719 1771 2217 2284 2415 2606 2957 3177 | Exclins.
BAG Above 75 to 90 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1802 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | Excllns,
Above 90 to 100 13 2,27 1576 1625 1802 1992 2210 2257 2325 2926 3014 3184 3436 3902 4192 | ExclIns,
Above 100 to 115 12 266 1762 1829 2026 2230 2475 2545 2622 3287 3386 3587 3859 4386 4710 | Exclins,
37 JTURMERIC POWDER * BAG UPTO 50 20 1.55 1112 1159 1285 1414 1584 1609 1658 2068 2130 2262 2440 2758 2961 | ExclIns,
38 SALT BAG UPTO 50 16 1.00 718 746 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 Excl Ins,
39 RAW CWE‘W BAG UPTO 80 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Excl Ins,
40 MILK POWDER BAG UPTO 25 22 0.89 563 590 650 712 808 848 874 1031 1062 1127 1217 1376 1499 | ExclIns,
41 AMBADI BAG 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns,
42 CASTOR BAG 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1307 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | Exclins.
43 LINSEED _ BAG 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 |} Exclins.
44  |TARAMIRA / MUSTARD SEED BAG UPTO 50 24 | 121 689 751 819 842 937 1015 1045 1207 1244 1294 1404 1577 1765 | ExclIns.
Abov_e 50 to 100 15 2.32 1320 1372 1521 1673 1874 1905 1962 2448 2522 2679 2890 3265 3506 Excl Ins.
45 SAFLOWER BAG UPTO 40 16 134 961 998 1108 1218 1364 1387 1429 1781 1835 1949 2103 2376 2551 | ExclIns.
Above 40 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns,
46  |SESAME BAG UPTO 70 15 1.64 1176 1221 1355 1490 1669 1696 1747 2179 2245 2385 2572 2908 3122 | Excllns,
Above 70 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns.
47 SUNFLOWER BAG 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1807 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns,
UPTO 30 14 159 1138 1182 1311 1441 1614 1641 1691 2109 2173 2308 2489 2814 3020 | ExclIns,
48 SUNN HEMP BAG 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | Excllns,
49  |SOYABEANS OIL SEED BAG 50 to 60 20 1.00 718 746 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 | ExclIns,
Aboﬂlo to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns,
50  JGROUNDNUT KERNELS BAG UPTO 50 15 1.66 1187 1232 1367 1503 1684 1711 1763 2199 2265 2408 2596 2935 3151 | ExclIns,
GROUNDNUT KERNELS BAG Above 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExclIns.
51  |COTTON SEEDS BAG Above 25 to 40 18 1.13 727 760 841 929 1031 1080 1113 1353 1394 1474 1591 1794 1942 | ExclIns,
Above 40 to 50 18 1.48 991 1025 1141 1257 1393 1434 1477 1843 1899 1992 2143 2450 2636 | Exclins,
—_— : Above 50 to 60 18 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | ExcllIns.
52 GROUNDNUT(PODS) BAG BAG Above 30 to 40 16 193 1250 1291 1386 1502 1665 1707 1759 2156 2221 2333 2517 2849 3055 Excl Ins.
Above 40 to 49 13 227 1584 1638 1821 2000 2224 2312 2382 2946 3035 3205 3456 3923 4214 | ExclIns,
Digitally signed
by Nirmal

((‘ Bhandari
\ Nata: 7076 A2 N2




] sTACK CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE
S.NO. commooIy PACKING TYPE] PACKING WEIGHT HEIGHT BE RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISE REMARKS
740 780 860 950 1060 1090 1250 1400 1450 1530 1650 1770 1800
GROUNDNUT(PODS) BAG BAG Above 49 to 60 13 362 2043 2122 2354 2587 2898 2944 3033 3788 3902 4145 4473 5054 5422 | Exclins,
53 |GROUNDNUT POD SEED BAG UPTO 20 13 1.84 1320 1371 1521 1673 1874 1904 1962 2447 2521 2678 2889 3265 3505 | ExclIns,
Above 20 to 30 12 233 1671 1736 1927 2118 2374 2412 2485 3099 3192 3392 3659 4136 4439 | Exclins.
54  |SOYABEAN OIL CARTON 12 LTR 5 0.75 566 593 647 713 801 844 870 1041 1073 1139 1216 1380 1495 | Excl Ins.
55  |SUGAR/KHANDSARI BAG UPTO 50 24 0.89 640 665 737 810 908 922 950 1184 1220 1296 1398 1580 1696 | Excl Ins,
Above 50 to 100 15 1.79 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 | Exclins,
56 |JAGGERY LUMPS UPTO 15 5 039 263 290 318 344 399 406 419 480 495 541 596 660 728 | ExclIns.
g:ﬁgég UPTO 34 3 111 797 827 918 1010 1130 1149 1184 1476 1521 1615 1742 1969 213 | pecins
LUMPS 2 1.66 1190 1236 1371 1508 1690 1716 1768 2206 2273 2415 2604 2944 3160 | Exclins.
56  |JAGGERY BAG UPTO 50 5 266 1584 1645 1821 2012 2224 2319 2389 2946 3035 3205 3463 3931 4230 | ExclIns.
POWDER UPTO 40 20 0.64 824 855 950 1044 1169 1188 1224 1527 1573 1671 1803 2035 2186 | Exclins,
POWDER 50-80 12 1.86 1100 1134 1257 1386 1543 1598 1646 2019 2080 2252 2388 2697 2902 | ExclIns.
57  |COTTON BALES BALES UPTO 200 8 5.95 4377 4548 5046 5551 6220 7084 7297 8124 8368 8894 9593 10629 | 11642 | ExclIns.
Above 200 8 8.93 6412 6826 7573 8330 9334 10191 | 10497 | 11984 | 12244 | 12971 | 14165 | 16275 | 17473 | Exclins.
59  |FIBRES/ COTTON YARN BALE UPTO 50 12 266 1734 1795 2000 2204 2443 2503 2578 3233 3330 3518 3791 4314 4634 | ExclIns.
Above 90 to 180 6 5.95 4023 4422 4906 5288 5609 6175 6361 7701 7932 8033 9130 9850 11034 | Excl Ins.
Above 160 4 8.93 5814 6038 6725 7407 8203 8442 8696 10915 11243 11841 12808 14579 15673 | ExclIns,
60 | JUTE GUNNIES BUNDLE 10 GUNNIES 10 0.39 263 290 318 344 399 406 419 480 495 541 623 660 709 | Exclins,
BALES FULLY UPTO 350 4 8.13 5276 5493 6113 6732 7456 7679 7910 9928 10226 | 10752 | 12509 | 13259 | 14255 | Excllns.
PRESSED Above 350 4 1191 | 7741 8041 8947 9859 10942 | 11255 | 11593 | 14544 | 14981 | 15778 | 18331 | 19431 | 20890 | Excllins.
61 |JUTE BALE UPTO 26 1.10 800 831 921 1013 1104 1134 1168 1153 1188 1481 1621 1975 2120 | Exclins,
Above 26 to 50 266 1905 1979 2195 2415 2705 2748 2831 3272 3371 3532 3867 4715 5061 | ExclIns,
PER BALE 8 6.16 4407 4578 5079 5587 6223 6410 6603 8176 8422 8950 10913 | 11715 | 12594 | Exclins,
62 |COPRA BAG UPTO 50 12 1.87 1598 1660 1841 2024 2268 2305 2375 2962 3051 3242 3497 3953 4243 | ExclIns,
63  |MILLING COPRA BAG UPTO 50 12 3.64 2401 2503 2790 3069 3396 3484 3589 4513 4649 4894 5288 6025 6472 | Exclins,
64 |JOWAR SEED BAG 50 to 100 10 266 1905 1979 2195 2415 2705 2748 2831 3532 3638 3867 4171 4715 5061 | Excllns.
65 |COFFEE SEEDS/BEANS BAG UPTO 60 12 205 1469 1526 1693 1862 2085 2119 2183 2723 2805 2981 3215 3634 3900 | Excllins,
66  |TULSI SEED BAG UPTO 50 15 1.79 1189 1244 1372 1509 1679 1719 1771 2217 2284 2415 2606 2957 3177 | Exclins.
67 |CERTIFIED BARLEY SEED _BAG UPTO 30 13 177 1268 1318 1462 1608 1801 1831 1886 2352 2423 2574 2776 3326 3772 | Exclins,
68 |CERTIFIED SOYABEAN SEED JUTE BAG UPTO 40 12 168 1204 1251 1388 1526 1709 1737 1790 2232 2299 2444 2635 3157 3198. | ExclIns,
69  |CERTIFIED GRAM SEED/ BLACK| JUTE BAG UPTO 30 15 1.13 811 843 935 1027 1151 1169 1204 1502 1547 1644 1774 2005 2152 | Exclins.
GRAM SEED/ GREEN GRAM Above 30 to 40 15 1.25 898 932 1033 1136 1273 1294 1333 1662 1712 1819 1962 2218 2380 | Exclins,
SEED Above 40 to 50 13 197 1415 1470 1630 1793 2009 2041 2103 2623 2702 2871 3097 3499 3757 | ExclIns,
70  |PADDY SEED CLOTH BAG UPTO 12 24 0.50 361 375 405 454 511 520 536 658 678 730 787 863 926 | Exclins,
) HESSIA UPTO 30 20 1.00 684 705 786 863 964 991 1021 1264 1302 1380 1482 1678 1819 | ExclIns,
71 |BENGAL GRAM SEED BAG UPTO 26 16 0.92 663 688 763 839 940 955 984 1226 1263 1342 1448 1636 1756 | ExclIns,
72 |RICE BRAN BAG 50 to 85 15 179 |. 1100 1134 1257 1386 1543 1604 1653 .2019 2080 2252 2388 2697 2902 | Excllns.
73 |WHEAT SEED BAG UPTO 20 18 0,68 460 494 528 575 672 705 727 855 881 944 998 1116 1209 | ExclIns.
UPTO 40 16 127 835 869 957 1053 1175 1229 1266 1550 1597 1707 1816 2062 2216 | Exclins,
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STACK CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE
S.NO. COMMODITY PACKING TYPE| PACKING WEIGHT HEIGHT BE RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISE REMARKS
740 780 860 950 1060 1090 1250 1400 1450 1530 1650 1770 1800
WHEAT SEED BAG ABOVE 40 15 1.79 1189 1244 1372 1509 1679 1719 1771 2217 2284 2415 2606 2957 3177 Excl Ins,
74 BLACKGRAM (HUSK) BAG UPTO 49 18 1.56 1222 1271 1414 1550 1719 1762 1815 2272 2341 2483 2660 3035 3268 Excl Ins,
_ 50 to 70 12 2.23 1222 1271 1414 1550 1719 1762 1815 2272 2341 2483 2660 3035 3268 Excl Ins,
75  |BLACKGRAM (FLOUR) BAG 50 to 100 10 2,66 1536 1591 1762 1945 2162 2210 2277 2857 2943 3123 3347 3802 4084 | ExclIns,
76 OIL CAKES BAG Above 50 to 75 15 1.79 1100 1134 1257 1386 1543 1604 1653 2019 2080 2252 | 2388 2697 2902 Excl Ins,
UPTO 50 20 0.69 888 920 1022 1124 1259 1280 1319 1643 1693 1799 1940 2191 2355 | Excllins,
77 CEMENT BAG UPTO 50 12 1.34 821 869 944 1039 1162 1229 1266 1517 1563 1659 1774 2018 2170 Excl Ins,
78  |TOPICA STRACH BAG 50 to 100 15 1.79 1189 1244 1372 1509 1679 1747 1800 2217 2284 2421 2606 2957 3177 | Exclins,
79  |BIO FERTILIZER CARTON UPTO 10 5 1.30 794 835 903 991 1114 1162 1197 1448 1492 1598 1700 1931 2079 | ExclIns.
Above 10 to 20 5 1.54 1105 1147 1272 1399 1567 1593 1641 2047 2109 2240 2416 2731 2931 Excl Ins,
80  |RUBBER BUNDLE RSS IV BUNDLE UPTO 50 6 2.55 1827 1898 2105 2315 2593 2635 2714 3386 3488 3707 3999 4519 4851 | Exclins.
81 TARPAULINS PER UNIT 1 18.75 14246 14825 16495 18177 20126 20753 21376 26835 27640 29057 31491 35852 38522 | ExclIns,
82 BARLEY MALT_ BAG UPTO 50 16 1.68 1204 1251 1388 1526 1709 1737 1790 2232 2299 2444 2635 2979 3198 Excl Ins,
83 FOXTAIL MILLET BAG UPTO 50 17 1.05 754 783 869 955 1070 1087 1120 1396 1438 1529 1648 1863 1999 Excl Ins,
84 OATS BAG UPTO 50 18 1.07 769 798 885 974 1090 1108 1142 1423 1466 1558 1679 1899 2037 Excl Ins,
Above 50 to 75 14 3.04 2177 2261 2508 2759 3090 3141 3236 4037 4159 4418 4766 5387 5783 Excl Ins,
85 DE-OILED SOYA BRAN BAG 65 to 70 14 2,50 1791 1861 2063 2269 2542 2584 2662 3320 3420 3634 3921 4431 4756 Excl Ins,
86 CLOVES CARTON BOX BOX UPTO 10 20 1.05 754 783 869 955 1070 1087 1120 1396 1438 1529 1648 1863 1999 Excl Ins,
87 __ JSOYA DOC BAG UPTO 50 18 1,54 1105 1147 1272 1399. 1567 1593 1641 2047 2109 2240 2416 2731 2931 | ExclIns,
88  |SOYA FEED BAG UPTO 55 18 148 1061 1103 1223 1345 1506 1531 1577 1967 2026 2153 2322 2625 2817 | ExclIns,
89 TENDUPATTA BAG 25 to 50 15 3.05 2184 2268 2517 2768 3101 3151 3246 4049 4171 4434 4782 5405 5801 Excl Ins.
90 CINNAMON CARTON BOX BOX UPTO 10 9 204 649 672 751 825 921 938 967 1204 1241 1318 1420 1607 1723 Excl Ins,
91 |TAMARIND (SEEDLESS) BAG UPTO 10 15 0,32 243 265 288 315 342 353 364 445 459 483 523 594 639 Excl Ins,
92 TAMARIND (WITH SEEDS) BAG UPTO 50 20 1.34 855 944 1039 1127 1202 1346 1387 1625 1674 1700 1904 2054 2300 Excl Ins,
Above 50 to 75 15 179 1127 1175 1257 1386 1543 1576 1624 2019 2080 2224 2374 2697 2902 | Exclins,
93 |TAMARIND SEEDS BAG UPTO 60 18 1.23 879 913 1013 1114 1248 1267 1305 1629 1678 1782 1922 2173 2333 | Exclins,
94 AMARANTH BAG UPTO S50 19 1.10 786 817 906 996 1116 1133 1167 1457 1501 1594 1719 1947 2086 Excl Ins,
95  |RAGI SEEDS BAG 51 to 60 13 162 1158 1203 1334 1468 1644 1671 1722 2147 2212 2350 2534 2864 3074 Excl Ins,
96  |GUAR GUM BAG UPTO 50 18 1.10 797 827 918 1010 1130 1149 1184 1476 1521 1615 1742 1969 2113 | ExclIns,
80-100 15 1.99 1427 1483 1644 1808 2025 2058 2120 2645 2725 2895 3122 3530 3788 | Excllins,
97 SAL SEED BAG UPTO 50 19 1.00 718 746 827 910 1019 1036 1067 1330 1370 1456 1570 1774 1905 Excl Ins.
98 GUAR Above 26 to 50 20 107 769 798 885 974 1090 1108 1142 1423 1466 1558 1679 1899 2038 | ExclIns.
Above 50 to 60 20 1.20 861 894 992 1091 1222 1242 1280 1596 1644 1746 1883 2128 2285 Excl Ins,
BAG Above 60 to 100 15 179 1283 1333 1478 1626 1821 1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 2808 3173 3407 Excl Ins.
99 |BUCKWHEAT (KUTTU) BAG UPTO 50 20 1.25 898 932 1033 1136 1273 1294 1333 1662 | 1712 1819 1962 2218 2380 | Exclins,
100 INUTMEG BAG UPTO 50 12 1.94 1393 1448 1606 1766 1978 2010 2071 2583 2661 2828 3050 3447 3700 | Exclins,
101 |RAW BROWNTOP MILLET BAG Above 75 to 100 15 1.87 1340 1159 1285 1414 1584 1609 1658 2068 2130 2262 2440 2758 2961 | Exclins,
102 |NEEM CAKE POWDER BAG UPTO 50 16 1.50 1987 1114 1236 1359 1523 1547 1594 1987 2047 2176 2347 2652 2847 Excl Ins.
103 ICLOVE STEM BAG UP TO 30 15 248 1776 1843 2045 2249 2520 2561 2638 3290 3389 3601 3886 4143 4209 | ExclIns,
104 JFENNEL SEED BAG UPTO 50 15 195 1397 1449 1607 1767 1979 2012 2073 2121 2185 2829 3051 3254 3306 Excl Ins,
Digitally signed by

f(‘ Nirmal Bhandari

Date: 2025.03.03
172400 LNK'2AN'



STACK CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE
S.NO. COMMODITY PACKING TYPE| PACKING WEIGHT | - - | BE RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISE REMARKS
740 780 860 950 1060 1090 1250 1400 1450 1530 1650 1770 1800
105 RAGI POWDER BAG UP TO 26 20 0.75 540 562 623 684 767 779 803 1000 1030 1094 1180 1333 1432 Excl Ins.
106 SOYABALL BAG UP TO 25 12 2.80 2005 2083 2311 2541 2847 2894 2981 3718 3830 4070 4390 4682 4756 Excl Ins,
107 PASTA BAG UP TO 25 12 148 1061 1099 1220 1341 1502 1527 1573 1962 2021 2147 2316 2469 2508 Excl Ins.
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Annexure-lll

A. Metal Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2025:
The applicable metal tariff w.e.f. 01.04.2025 is as follows:

REVISED RATE FOR FY 2025-26 (PER
SR. NO. CITIES MT/MONTH) IN RS.
1. DELHI & MUMBAI 475
2, KOLKATA, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD, WHS IN 338
NCR DELHI
3. OTHER CITIES 286

Note: GST and any other Govt. taxes/levies (if applicable shall be charged extra) while
other terms and condition will remain same.

B. Tariff applicable for Storage of Book wef 01.04.2025:

The Tariff applicable for storage of Books of depositors such as M/s NCERT, NIOS, State
Textbook Corporations etc shall be levied as per Annexure-V.

C. Cold Storage Tariff w.e.f. 01.04.2025:
. CW Vashi:
Rs.1646.17 per Sq. Mtr. per month i.e. Rs.152.99 per Sq ft per month for FY 2025-26.
L CFS, Ambad (Nasik):
Commodity wise tariff is furnished below:

(Onion)
Storage charges: Rs.1.86/- per kg per month plus Insurance charges @ Rs.0.05 per 100
Rupee value of stock per month.

The storage charges are to be levied for minimum of one month and on monthly basis
irrespective of storage period i.e. even if the stock stored for 1 week, storage charges
for entire month have to be levied.

Handling charges: Rs.2.39/- per kg. This includes Unloading charges, Loading charges,
Sorting and Grading charges, Reheating charges and Repacking charges.

. (Grapes)

Precooling and Storage charges: Rs.3.18/- per kg per month plus Insurance charges @
Rs.0.05 per 100 Rupee value of stock per month.

The storage charges are to be levied for minimum of one month and on monthly basis
irrespective of storage period i.e. even if the stock stored for 1 week, storage charges
for entire month have to be levied.

Handling charges: Rs 6.36/- per kg. This includes Unloading at Pack house, Grading and
Sorting charges, Packing charges and Loading the cargo into export container charges.

(Pomegranate)

Precooling and Storage charges: Rs.3.18/- per kg per month plus Insurance charges @
Rs.0.05 per 100 Rupee value of stock per month. "

Digitally signed by

((‘ Nirmal Bhandari
Date: 2025.03.03
17:36:29 +05'30'



The storage charges are to be levied for minimum of one month and on monthly basis
irrespective of storage period i.e. even if the stocks stored for 1 week, storage charges
for entire month have to be levied.

Handling charges: Rs.5.30/- per kg. This includes Unloading at Pack house, Grading and
Sorting charges, Packing charges and Loading the cargo into export container charges.

Other commodities: If any commodities are likely to be stored, the tariff for the same
will be decided and published accordingly.

. Lorry Weighment Charges w.e.f. 01.04.2025:

Weighment chargés for stocks whose storage is NOT to be done inside the Warehouse
shall be charged as below.

(a) For upto 10 MT vehicle:- Rs. 67.79/-Per vehicle loaded/empty (excluding GST &
other taxes applicable). i.e. Rs 80.00/- per vehicle loaded/empty (including 18% GST
applicable.)

(b) For above 10 MT vehicle:- Rs.135.59/- per vehicle loaded/empty (excluding GST &
other taxes applicable). i.e. Rs 160.00/- per vehicle loaded/empty (including 18% GST
applicable.)

Preservation Charges for DWT & S-DWT users:
Preservation Charges shall be applicable as per Annexure ViIl.
Initial Fumigation Charges:

Initial Fumigation Charges shall be Rs.16.96/- per MT or Rs. 0.85 per 50kg bag applicable
to all Warehouses. '

. Insurance Charge:

Insurance is to be charged separately except for food grains where the tariff is fixed
including of insurance. Insurance charges may continue to be charged @ Rs.0.05 per 100
Rupee value of stock per month.

. New Business Verticals:

Sl. No Business Vertical Tariff Structure
1 Mobile Tower Covered Gross Area Tariff
2 ATM , Covered Gross Area Tariff
3 Hoarding Covered Gross Area Tariff
4 EV Charging Station Open Area Tariff or Tariff at per unit consumption

rates as per Ministry of Power Circular dated
14/01/2022, whichever is higher.

5 Office Space Two times the Covered Gross Area Tariff

6 Bank Office Space Two times the Covered Gross Area Tariff

7 Solar power plant on Collection of interest free refundable SD @ Rs.
the rooftop 250/Sqm (As per DWT terms)
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ANNEXURE-IV

BOOKS TARIFF FY25-26
AIM BOOKS GROSS |AIM BOOKS NET AREA
SL.NO. | CATEGORY | AREA RATE PER SQFT | RATE PER SQ FT PER

PER MONTH MONTH
1 740 21.75 29.74
2 780 23.11 31.60
3 860 27.19 37.17
4 950 29.91 40.9
5 1060 32.63 44.61
6 1090 35.35 48.34
7 1250 38.07 52.05
8 1400 40.79 55.77
9 1450 43.51 59.49
10 1530 50.31 68.79
11 1650 57.11 78.08
12 1770 70.81 96.81
13 1800 79.46 108.64
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AIM FUMIGABLE STOCK TARIFF ANNEXURE-V
AIM (FUMIGABLE AIM (FUMIGABLE
STOCK) GROSS AREA | STOCK) NET AREA
SL.NO. | CATEGORY RATE PERSQFT PER | RATE PERSQFT
MONTH PER MONTH
1 740 18.95 25.17
2 780 20.01 27.29
3 860 23.34 - 31.03
4 950 25.56 33.38
5 1060 27.73 37.14
6 1090 30.35 41.11
7 1250 32.17 43.58
8 1400 34.80 46.02
9 1450 36.88 48.78
10 1530 42.50 55.77
11 1650 48.47 63.12
12 1770 59.61 75.45
13 1800 66.61 84.31
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